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List of Participants of 109th ACAD 
 

Roll Participant Name Designation Cadre Home District Contact No. email 

101 
Md. Shafat Mahbub 
Chowdhury 

Depury Secretary Bcs (Administration) Sylhet 01711427769 smahbubc@gmail.com 

102 Muhamad Akhtar Uzzaman 
Deputy Director, 
Project Directorate 

Non Cadre Dhaka 01715010343 akhtar1991@yahoo.com 

103 
Abul Khair Mohammad 
Salehuddin 

Deputy Secretary Bcs (Public Works) Khulna 01721615794 akm.salehuddin@gmail.com 

104 Md. Aminul Islam 
Additional Director 
(Admn & Fin) 

Bcs (Administration) Brahmanbaria 01726421617 nippon6650@gmail.com 

105 Akm Matiur Rahman Deputy Secretary Bcs (Taxation) Pirojpur 
+880155230046
8 

matiur1968@yahoo.com 

106 A. K. M. Maksudul Arefin 
Deputy 
Director(Deputy 
Secretary) 

Bcs (Railway 
Transportation & 
Commercial) 

Gazipur 01711780626 arefin4600@gmail.com 

107 Md. Saiful Islam Deputy Secretary Bcs (Administration) Natore 01715057569 saiful70islam@yahoo.com 

108 
Abu Tahir Muhammad 
Zaber 

Deputy Secretary Bcs (Administration) Habiganj 01727608090 zaber1967@gmail.com 

109 S M Enamul Kabir 
Additional 
Director(Env),Depu
ty Secretar 

Bcs (Administration) Jhenaidah 01717810231 enamul5723@gmail.com 

110 Begum Nazma Khanam 
Registrar(Deputy 
Secretary) 

Bcs (Administration) Netrakona 01758466025 
begumnazmakhanam@yaho
o.com 

111 Shibani Bhattacharjee Deputy Director Bcs (Administration) Dhaka 01712179736 shibanimou@yahoo.com 

112 Bipul Chandra Biswas Deputy Secretary Bcs (Administration) Gopalganj 01712-139713 bipu6753@yahoo.com 

113 Zakaria 
Deputy Director, 
Local Government 

BCS (Administration) SYLHET 
+880171859863
6 

zakariaalhafiz@yahoo.com 

http://www.bpatc.gov.bd/
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114 Md. Jahangir Alam 
Additional 
Director(Administr
ation) 

Bcs (Administration) Sirajganj 01711953823 jahangir6636@gmail.com 

116 S.M. Amirul Islam Director (Ds), Bcs (Livestock) Manikganj 01716320787 smaislam60@gmail.com 

117 Dr. Md. Nazrul Islam 
Deputy Secretary 
(Ds), 

Bcs (Livestock) Pabna 01716636642 nazruldls@yahoo.com 

118 Md. Ahsanur Rahman Hasib Deputy Secretary Bcs (Administration) Dhaka 
0088017162863
41 

rahmanahsan05@gmail.com 

119 
Abu Daud Md. Gulam 
Mustafa 

Deputy Director, 
Local Government, 
Feni 

Bcs (Administration) Comilla 
01711581821(Pe
r) 

g69mustafa@gmail.com 

120 A.K.M. Benjamin Riazi 
Ceo, Zilla Parishad , 
Pabna 

Bcs (Administration) Rajshahi 01711468070 bnjmn_rz@yahoo.com 

121 Md. Jahirul Islam Deputy Secretary Bcs (Administration) Brahmanbaria 01712-254595 jahir6648@gmail.com 

122 Md. Jasim Uddin Deputy Secretary Bcs (Administration) Barisal +880171581160 jasim6811@yahoo.com 

124 
Md Abdullah Al Asif 
Bhuiyan 

N/A Non Cadre Comilla 01717992264 vj.aasief@gmail.com 

125 Syed Asaf Reza Major Non Cadre Dhaka 01769006419 asaf6419@gmail.com 

126 Gautam Chandra Pal Deputy Secretary Bcs (Administration) Narayanganj 01712017378 gcpal1999@gmail.com 

 


